You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2640 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th October 2011

Gender Age Social grade Region

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESLOF | Midiands/H i | scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2640 | 1283 | 1357 [ 319 | 673 | 903 [ 744 [ 1505 | 1135 338 858 565 649 230

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The NHS Organ donor register is a database of people who wish to donate their
organs for transplant after their death.
Which of the following apply to you? Please tick all that apply

I am on the NHS Organ Donor Register 27 22 30 30 35 23 21 31 21 23 28 24 27 31

| carry an Organ Donor card 20 17 22 12 19 21 21 22 16 14 20 20 22 19

| have registered that | would like to donate my organs in some other way 5 5 5 6 5 5 4 5 5 3 5 6 4 7
None of these 56 59 52 54 48 57 62 51 62 62 54 58 55 51

Not sure 6 7 5 9 7 6 4 5 7 6 6 6 7 5

And regardless of whether or not you have registered your wishes or carry a
donor card, would you wish to donate your organs for transplant in the event of
your death?

Would wish to donate my organs 58 56 60 57 63 59 54 63 52 53 59 53 62 66
Would not wish to donate my organs 15 16 13 15 14 14 16 14 16 18 13 18 14 10
Not sure 27 27 26 28 23 28 29 23 33 28 27 29 25 24

It has been suggested that the NHS should pay for the funeral costs of people
who have donated their organs. Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Support 47 51 44 44 44 50 48 45 50 49 47 48 47 44
Oppose 32 30 34 35 37 29 31 35 28 28 33 30 34 37
Don'tknow 21 19 22 21 19 21 21 20 21 23 20 22 19 19
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Wish to donate organs? Registered to donate organs
Onthe NHS | Carryan Donate my
Would organsin | None of
Total | Would Not sure | Organ Donor Organ
not . some other | these
Register Donor card
way
Weighted Sample{ 2640 | 1540 | 391 709 700 520 132 1472
% % % % % % % %
The NHS Organ donor register is a database of people who wish to donate their
organs for transplant after their death.
Which of the following apply to you? Please tick all that apply
I am on the NHS Organ Donor Register 27 44 1 2 100 55 38 0
| carry an Organ Donor card 20 33 0 2 41 100 24 0
| have registered that | would like to donate my organs in some other way 5 8 1 1 7 6 100 0
None of these 56 32 96 86 0 0 0 100
Not sure 6 5 1 10 0 0 0 0
And regardless of whether or not you have registered your wishes or carry a
donor card, would you wish to donate your organs for transplant in the event of
your death?
Would wish to donate my organs 58 100 0 0 98 97 93 33
Would not wish to donate my organs 15 0 100 0 1 0 3 26
Not sure 27 0 0 100 2 3 5 41
It has been suggested that the NHS should pay for the funeral costs of people
who have donated their organs. Would you support or oppose this proposal?
Support 47 51 34 45 46 51 50 47
Oppose 32 35 44 21 39 34 31 30
Don'tknow 21 14 22 34 15 15 18 23

2 © 2011 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



Fieldwork: 11th - 12th October 2011

You

What the world thinks

Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 1824 | 2539 | 4059 | 60+ | ABCL | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands /o | scotland
South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2640 | 1283 | 1357 [ 319 | 673 | 903 | 744 [ 1505 [ 1135| 338 858 565 649 230
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And do you think that offering to pay for the funeral costs of those who donate
their organs will increase or decrease the number of people who register to
donate their organs, or will make no difference?
Increase 56 61 51 60 53 57 56 55 58 56 54 55 59 60
Decrease 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
Makes no difference 32 29 36 24 36 31 35 36 28 29 37 33 29 29
Don'tknow 11 9 12 15 9 11 9 8 14 13 9 11 11 10
You said that you are not currently on the Organ Donor Register. If funeral costs
were paid for people who donated organs, would this make you more likely to
join the organ donor register, less likely to join, or would it make no difference?
[Only those who are not on the Organ Donor Register were asked this question n=1897]
More likely to register to donate 28 32 23 20 28 32 25 24 31 26 29 29 26 28
Less likely to register to donate 3 3 2 6 4 2 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 5
Makes no difference 58 53 63 59 57 55 62 63 52 57 60 56 59 54
Don'tknow 12 11 12 16 12 11 10 9 15 14 9 13 13 13
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And do you think that offering to pay for the funeral costs of those who donate
their organs will increase or decrease the number of people who register to
donate their organs, or will make no difference?
Increase
Decrease
Makes no difference
Don't know

You said that you are not currently on the Organ Donor Register. If funeral costs
were paid for people who donated organs, would this make you more likely to
join the organ donor register, less likely to join, or would it make no difference?

[Only those who are not on the Organ Donor Register were asked this question n=1897]

More likely to register to donate
Less likely to register to donate
Makes no difference

Don't know

Wish to donate organs?

Registered to donate organs

Onthe NHS | Carryan Donate my
Would organsin | None of
Total | Would Not sure | Organ Donor Organ
not . some other | these
Register | Donor card
way
2640 | 1540 | 391 709 700 520 132 1472
% % % % % % % %
56 61 51 49 58 53 54 57
1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
32 32 41 29 34 38 34 31
11 7 7 21 8 8 11 11
28 37 15 23 0 37 32 26
3 1 7 2 0 4 4 3
58 59 73 48 0 57 59 60
12 2 5 27 0 2 5 12
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